

PUBLIC HEARING Orangeburg City Council September 5, 2023 6:00 PM

1. Public Hearing: Consideration of an Ordinance to Adopt a Budget for the Operation of the Department of Public Utilities of the City of Orangeburg for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024, (2) Adopt Amended Electric Rates effective October 1, 2023, and (3) Adopt Amended Gas Rates effective October 1, 2023

AGENDA

2. Consideration of August 15, 2023, City Council Minutes

RECOGNITION OF SEPTEMBER COMMUNITY OF CHARACTER TRAIT

Responsibility - the ability to act independently

PRESENTATION

3. Retiree Resolution – George Edward Easterlin – Department of Public Utilities

APPEARANCE

4. Mr. Geofrey Fine, Clean up near the Orangeburg County Fine Arts Center

OLD BUSINESS

- 5. Third Reading of an Ordinance amending the budget for the City of Orangeburg SC for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023
- 6. Third Reading of an Ordinance to raise revenue and adopt a budget for the City of Orangeburg SC for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024

NEW BUSINESS

- 7. Appointment to Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee
- 8. First Reading of an Ordinance amending the 2020 Code of the City of Orangeburg to add Section 22-231, Urban Camping, and improper use of public places

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

- 9. Second Reading of an Ordinance to Amend the Budget for the Operation of the Department of Public Utilities for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023
- 10. Second Reading of an Ordinance to Adopt a Budget for the Operation of the Department of Public Utilities for the Fiscal Year October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024, (2) Adopt Amended Electric Rates effective October 1, 2023, and (3) Adopt Amended Gas Rates effective October 1, 2023

Page 2 Agenda September 5, 2023

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (CONT.)

11. Consideration of a Wholesale Wastewater Treatment Service Agreement between Blue Granite Water Company and the City of Orangeburg Department of Public Utilities

> Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

Meeting will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at <u>https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg.</u> Public comments and/or questions can be made by emailing <u>publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us</u>.

Community of Character Trait – September "Responsibility"